MSA British Sprint Championship
Round 1 - Croft
The DDMC Easter Sprint

28" March 2005

S.M.A.R.T.

Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing
Ravenslea, Melrose Road, Galashiels, TD1 2AT Telephone : 01896 — 752447



Practice Times

No Name

184 Rhys Palmer
185 Steve Foster
186 David Wiggins
181 Phillip Wheelden
182 Clare Sullivan
175 John Askew

775 David Leeson
180 John Savage
183 Rhona Haslam

172 Dyrr Ardash

170 David Marshall
169 James Kerr

165 Andy Green

168 Gary Thomas
167 Bobby Fryers

166 David West

173 Benjamin Hotham

156 Jonathan Back
158 Mark Wallwork
153 Matthew Oakley
155 Jeff Allan

157 Colin Stewart
152 Andrew Wilde
154 Graham Carr
754 Richard Carr

150 Garry Dickson

148 Terry Coleman
149 Martin Roe
146 Mark Anderson
747 David Golightly
147 Ross Burrows

145 Andrew Steel
101 Phil Short

100 Nigel Hepburn
102 Nick Crush

Car

Rover 114

Peugeot 205 Rallye
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Austin Mini Cooper S
Austin Mini

Austin Mini 1275GT
Austin Mini 1275GT
Austin Mini Clubman
Morris Mini Cooper

Peugeot 106 Gti
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205GTi
Peugeot 205 Gti
Lotus Elise
Lotus Elise
Honda Civic R
Vuaxhall Astra

Ford RS200
Ford Cosworth
TVR Giriffith
TVR Cerbera
Austin Healey
TVR Chimeara
Morgan +8
Morgan +8

Westfield SeiW

Sylva Striker
Ford Spartan
MK Indy

Onyx Firebox
Onyx Firebox

Westfield SE Megabusa
Austin Mini Cooper S

Rover Metro
Austin Mini

Cl
1a
1a
1a
1a
1a
1a
1a
1a
1a

1b
1b
1b
1b
1b
1b
1b
1b

1c
1c
1c
1c
1c
1c
1c
1c

2a

2b
2b
2b
2b
2b

2c

3a

3a
3a

1st Run 2nd Run 3rd Run Fastest

125.19
138.21
120.14
119.35
128.79
130.58
131.49
128.17
141.07

109.57
111.50
116.06
116.85
123.27
118.66
130.53
122.28

109.91
111.53
140.65
131.49
122.20
138.63
135.57
130.21

109.20

124.91
118.91
130.88
119.02
136.46

136.82

132.99

115.92
130.17

108.72
109.73
109.74
112.23
112.67
116.35
118.28
135.67
131.30

99.36
102.04
105.03
105.31
106.20
107.03
111.01
114.08

97.21
102.06
103.88
111.46
113.03
114.02
115.16
120.20

102.62

108.44

109.23

116.54
DNS
DNS

122.83
108.75

109.95
DNS

96.00

108.72
109.73
109.74
112.23
112.67
116.35
118.28
128.17
131.30

99.36
102.04
105.03
105.31
106.20
107.03
111.01
114.08

97.21
102.06
103.88
111.46
113.03
114.02
115.16
120.20

96.00

108.44
109.23
116.54
119.02
136.46

122.83

108.75

109.95
130.17

SBD British Sprint

Northern Speed

Redline Midland
Michelin Porsche

Westfield Speed
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Yorkshire Car Speed
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787 Jon Olds

91 Matt Downer

86 Geoffrey Harkness
87 Stuart Simpson

88 Tracy Taylor West
90 Stuart Clough

85 Nick Gresty

11 John Sampson
70 Dave Pearson

43 Terry Stockwell

41 Chris Wise

39 Graham Miller
40 Bernard Armitage
38 Paul Bond

31 John Chacksfield
32Tony Ellis

33 lan Scott

30 Eric Close

29 George Harris

27 lain Houston
26 Mark Smith
24 David Hunter

5 Roy Dawson
4 Steve Broughton
704 Kim Kingham

2 Tony Wiltshire

8 Steve Mills

18 Andrew Platt

3 Terry Holmes

7 Simon Ashby
10 Graham Porrett
20 Emma Williams
717 Brian Woffenden
720 John Williams
707 Tracey Ashby
17 Peter Howgate
21 Sue Griffiths

14 Stewart Robb

9 John Payne

6 Martin Dowling
15 Richard Williams

177 R MacGillivray

VW Golf Gti

Ford Escort GP4
Vauxhall Corsa

VW Golf Gti

Lotus Elise

Alpine Renault A110
Ford Fiesta

Quantum Xtreme
Formula 27

Van Diemen Multisport

MG Metro 6R4
Ford Escort Mk2
Protosport EvoV
Crossle 9S

OMS 2000M
Megapin 21/03
Megapin 25/05
Terrapin Mk2
Hydrastumper HG

Lasar HD87
Elden Mk27
Royale RP31M

DJ Firehawk
OMS CF05
OMS CF05

Ralt RT34 Longman
Van Diemen RF96
Dallara F397 Vauxhall
Reynard tegra SF84
Reynard 883

Reynard Tegra Cosworth
Ralt RT30

Ralt RT30

Ralt RT30

Reynard 883

Ralt RT30

Chevron B47

Pilbeam MP58
Reynard 88D
Reynard 88D
Ralt RT4

MG Midget

3b
3b
3b
3b
3b
3b
3b

3d
3d

4a

4b
4b
4b
4b

5b
5b
5b
5b
5b

5¢c
5¢c
5¢c

5d
5d
5d

5e
5e
5e
5e
5e
5e
5e
5e
5e
5e
5e
5e

5f
5f
5f
5f

C1

108.44
115.04
106.90
126.56
121.15
129.43
133.04

108.99
119.20

124.85

109.46
113.92
116.86
116.85

111.28
116.05
123.83
115.04
149.56

114.01
115.34
120.22

108.92
141.51
161.34

102.17
98.74
98.99

105.95

104.33

108.08

111.68

112.23

118.28

116.68

116.70

139.22

102.81
111.23
Retired
116.31

133.26

103.05
104.59
110.62
111.09
113.31
118.12
122.13

100.15
122.19

120.65

100.51
103.62
106.92
115.56

99.58
101.15
107.72
110.15
Retired

106.61
113.21
125.76

90.84
97.42
131.17

92.21
92.25
92.90
95.29
97.92
98.78
104.19
105.87
106.82
107.73
109.08
125.33

Retired
104.68
105.27
108.44

125.13

103.05
104.59
106.90
111.09
113.31
118.12
122.13

100.15
119.20

120.65

100.51
103.62
106.92
115.56

99.58
101.15
107.72
110.15
149.56

106.61
113.21
120.22

90.84
97.42
131.17

92.21
92.25
92.90
95.29
97.92
98.78
104.19
105.87
106.82
107.73
109.08
125.33

102.81
104.68
105.27
108.44

125.13
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163 Michael Burdon

778 Tony Jameson -Alan
78 Paul Taylor
79 Les Golding

77 Steve Hinde
76 Anthony Brown
75 Ben Clark

34 Chris Boyd

36 Colin Middleton
37 Paul Bowness
35 Malcolm MacKay

53 Colin Belton
54 Mike Johnson
51 Andy Norris
50 Paul Riley

55 Derek Thomas
57 Keith Calder
759Ben Evans

758 Angus Archer
59 Geraint Evans
58 Jeff Archer

56 Stewart Witmore

62 Simon Wilson

61 David Strange
761 Karl Lupton

60 lan Wadsworth

65 Graham Rose
64 John Bailey

63 Richard Hudson Evans

161 Peter Garforth
160 Tim Oliver

110 Guy Hussey

710 David Hussey
113 Mark Leybourne
112 Robert Warwick
115 Alec Ambrose
114 Paul Pocklington
111 Richard Kerr
116 Geoffrey Barker

Porsche 911

Renault 5GT Turbo
Renault 5GT Turbo
VW Golf VR6

Caterham 7
Westfield SE
Ginette G27

Westfield Megabusa
Locost ZX12
Locost Locohamma

Porsche 993RSR
Porsche 911 SC
Porsche 911 Carrerra
Porsche 944

Porsche 911
Porsche 911 Carrera
Porsche 911 Carrerra
Porsche 911
Porsche 911 Carrerra
Porsche 911
Porsche 911

Porsche 924
Porsche 911S Sport
Porsche 9118 Sport
Porsche 911

Porsche 924S
Porsche 944
Porsche 911

Alpine Renault GTA
Rover 200

RAW Striker
RAW Striker
Westfield SEiW
Westfield SEW
Westfield SEiW
Westfield SE i
Westfield SE
Westfield SE

C2

M1
M1
M1

M2
M2

M2

M3
M3
M3
M3

P1
P1
P1
P1

P2
P2
P2
P2
P2
P2
P2

P3
P3
P3
P3

P4
P4
P4

R2
R2

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

116.03

129.63
120.07
Retired

132.44
Retired
152.15

110.72
111.14
123.35
114.65

110.38
114.26
117.18
137.28

112.95
113.07
125.77
131.46
120.37
120.26
127.48

120.79
118.52
115.87
Retired

119.37
124.35
123.66

137.60
132.29

134.57
124.92
132.90
132.36
161.89
124.45
129.96
Retired

103.52

112.08
121.37
122.94

128.98
113.13
157.45

105.33
106.80
137.96
132.45

106.35
107.09
108.77
122.28

107.24
108.19
1156.37
115.98
117.81
136.13
121.25

110.23
111.39
112.37
115.18

109.87
112.84
122.63

108.34
118.94

110.66
112.91
116.80
117.08
124.36
DNS
126.48
155.26

112.32

112.58

103.52

112.08
120.07
122.94

112.32
113.13
152.15

105.33
106.80
112.58
114.65

106.35
107.09
108.77
122.28

107.24
108.19
1156.37
115.98
117.81
120.26
121.25

110.23
111.39
112.37
115.18

109.87
112.84
122.63

108.34
118.94

110.66
112.91
116.80
117.08
124.36
124.45
126.48
155.26
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117 Stuart Graham
119 Simon Green
118 Michael Smith
718 Genevieve Smith

722 Mike Ashton

723 Henry Moorhouse

122 John Tomlinson
120 George Newrick
123 Bob Moorhouse
121 lain Campbell

125 Ash Mason
124 Matt Hillam
126 John Hoyle
129 Christoher Hullat

131 Andrew Lyall
133 Terry Everall
130 Richard Carroll
132 Stewart Pickles

137 Steve Robinson
134 Nick Algar

738 Rob Navin

127 Mick Allard

740 Derek Hodder
138 Paul Wright

141 Chris Snell

140 Julie Black

Westfield SE i
Westfield Sports
Westfield SE
Westfield SE

Westfield Sei
Sylva Striker
Westfield Sei
Westfield SeiW
Sylva Striker
Westfield SE

Westfield Sei
Westfield Sei
Westfield SeiW
Westfield SeiW

Westfield SeiW
Westfield Megabusa
Westfield Megabusa
Westfield SeiW

Westfield SEI
Westfield Superbusa
Westfield SEiW
Westfield Duck Sport
Westfield SEiW
Westfield SEiW
Westfield

Westfield SEiW

WB
WB
WB
WB

wWC
WC
WC
WC
wWC
wcC

WD
WD
WD
WD

WF
WF
WF
WF

WH
WH
WH
WH
WH
WH
WH
WH

119.11
136.39
138.71
141.93

113.17
119.18
115.53
130.49
132.24
151.53

122.19
116.60
122.79
123.46

111.83
110.20
115.59
133.51

113.16
109.60
Retired
121.80
117.38
Retired
126.70
127.11

103.32
107.29
119.73
123.83

104.91
105.56
111.67
117.59
118.53
130.95

105.60
108.75
109.66
114.09

106.22
99.23
129.62
119.32

98.69
101.06
101.67
102.55
104.32
107.42
Retired
Retired

98.17

103.32
107.29
119.73
123.83

104.91
105.56
111.67
117.59
118.53
130.95

105.60
108.75
109.66
114.09

98.17
99.23
115.59
119.32

98.69
101.06
101.67
102.55
104.32
107.42
126.70
127.11
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Competition Times

No Name

184 Rhys Palmer
186 David Wiggins
185 Steve Foster
182 Clare Sullivan
175 John Askew

775 David Leeson
181 Phillip Wheelden
180 John Savage
183 Rhona Haslam

170 David Marshall
167 Bobby Fryers

168 Gary Thomas
169 James Kerr

165 Andy Green

166 David West

173 Benjamin Hotham

156 Jonathan Back
158 Mark Wallwork
153 Matthew Oakley
152 Andrew Wilde
155 Jeff Allan

157 Colin Stewart
754 Richard Carr
154 Graham Carr

150 Garry Dickson
148 Terry Coleman
149 Martin Roe
146 Mark Anderson

145 Andrew Steel

101 Phil Short
100 Nigel Hepburn

Car

Rover 114

Peugeot 205 Rallye
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Austin Mini

Austin Mini 1275GT
Austin Mini 1275GT
Austin Mini Cooper S
Austin Mini Clubman
Morris Mini Cooper

Peugeot 205
Lotus Elise
Lotus Elise
Peugeot 205GTi
Peugeot 205 Gti
Honda Civic R
Vuaxhall Astra

Ford RS200
Ford Cosworth
TVR Giriffith
TVR Chimeara
TVR Cerbera
Austin Healey
Morgan +8
Morgan +8

Westfield SeiwW
Sylva Striker
Ford Spartan
MK Indy

Westfield SE Megabusa

Austin Mini Cooper S
Rover Metro

Cl
1a

1a
1a

1a
1a
1a
1a

1b
1b
1b
1b
1b
1b
1b

1c
1c
1c
1c
1c

1c
1c

2a
2b
2b
2b

2c

3a
3a

1st Run
116.77
107.37
105.67
107.72
109.69
109.85
Retired
111.31
126.98

98.09
101.88
101.79
101.53
102.08
108.36
114.31

94.07
100.04
99.03

104.26
108.58
109.01
114.06
110.66

89.25
99.78
117.55
118.29
110.91

Retired
109.27

2nd Run 3rd Run Fastest

104.78
104.96
104.99
105.69
108.04
108.40
109.04
110.81
122.00

99.55
98.24
98.91
101.17
103.87
107.65
110.19

92.81
96.38
97.50
102.32
105.90
108.66
110.42
110.87

88.45
Retired
105.41
110.65
110.68

100.35
115.45

SBD British Sprint

104.78
104.96
104.99
105.69
108.04
108.40
109.04
110.81
122.00

< <

98.09
98.24
98.91
101.17
102.08
107.65
110.19

92.81
96.38
97.50
102.32
105.90
108.66
110.42
110.66

88.45 Y
99.78
105.41
110.65
110.68

100.35
109.27 Y

Northern Speed

Redline Midland
Michelin Porsche

Westfield Speed

<
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Yorkshire Car Speed
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91 Matt Downer
787 Jon Olds

86 Geoffrey Harkness
87 Stuart Simpson

88 Tracy Taylor West
90 Stuart Clough

85 Nick Gresty

11 John Sampson
70 Dave Pearson

43 Terry Stockwell

39 Graham Miller

41 Chris Wise

40 Bernard Armitage
38 Paul Bond

31 John Chacksfield
32 Tony Ellis

30 Eric Close

33 lan Scott

29 George Harris

27 lain Houston
26 Mark Smith
24 David Hunter

5 Roy Dawson
4 Steve Broughton
704 Kim Kingham

18 Andrew Platt

3 Terry Holmes
2 Tony Wiltshire
10 Graham Porrett
8 Steve Mills

7 Simon Ashby
17 Peter Howgate
717 Brian Woffenden
20 Emma Williams
707 Tracey Ashby
720 John Williams
21 Sue Griffiths

14 Stewart Robb
6 Martin Dowling

9 John Payne
15 Richard Williams

177 R MacGillivray

Ford Escort GP4
VW Golf Gti
Vauxhall Corsa

VW Golf Gti

Lotus Elise

Alpine Renault A110
Ford Fiesta

Quantum Xtreme
Formula 27

Van Diemen Multisport

Ford Escort Mk2
MG Metro 6R4
Protosport EvoV
Crossle 9S

OMS 2000M
Megapin 21/03
Terrapin Mk2
Megapin 25/05
Hydrastumper HG

Lasar HD87
Elden Mk27
Royale RP31M

DJ Firehawk
OMS CF05
OMS CF05

Dallara F397 Vauxhall
Reynard tegra SF84
Ralt RT34 Longman
Reynard Tegra Cosworth
Van Diemen RF96
Reynard 883

Ralt RT30

Ralt RT30

Ralt RT30

Reynard 883

Ralt RT30

Chevron B47

Pilbeam MP58
Reynard 88D

Reynard 88D
Ralt RT4

MG Midget

3b
3b
3b
3b
3b
3b
3b

3d
3d

4a

4b
4b
4b
4b

5b
5b
5b
5b
5b

5¢c
5¢c
5¢c

5d
5d
5d

5e
5e
5e
5e
5e
5e
5e
5e
5e
5e
5e
5e

5f
5f

5f
5f

C1

93.14
95.14
99.46
101.90
109.04
110.91
111.54

87.69
97.99

116.62

92.89
94.27
100.14
110.30

83.85
Retired
94.59
95.83
132.39

92.61
98.90
109.20

79.62
86.08
120.32

82.31
81.93
Retired
85.55
86.07
85.25
89.39
92.46
95.45
97.27
96.78
105.64

109.24
89.78

93.80
97.00

122.66

91.26

93.58
96.76
103.18
107.42
110.03
Retired

84.40
97.44

109.51

91.73
94.99
97.43
97.90

82.06
87.32
91.07
95.76
122.71

92.70
95.93
109.64

76.38
82.00
113.59

77.84
78.57
78.57
83.63
83.80
Retired
87.74
88.92
92.62
92.78
95.59
101.65

78.66
84.11

87.82
91.27

122.89

90.2

91.26
93.58
96.76
101.90
107.42
110.03
111.54

84.40
97.44

109.51

91.73
94.27
97.43
97.90

82.06
87.32
90.20
95.76
122.71

92.61
95.93
109.20

76.38
82.00
113.59

77.84
78.57
78.57
83.63
83.80
85.25
87.74
88.92
92.62
92.78
95.59
101.65

78.66
84.11

87.82
91.27

122.66
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163 Michael Burdon

778 Tony Jameson -Alan
78 Paul Taylor
79 Les Golding

76 Anthony Brown
77 Steve Hinde
75 Ben Clark

34 Chris Boyd

35 Malcolm MacKay
36 Colin Middleton
37 Paul Bowness

54 Mike Johnson
53 Colin Belton
51 Andy Norris
50 Paul Riley

55 Derek Thomas
58 Jeff Archer

57 Keith Calder

59 Geraint Evans
759 Ben Evans

758 Angus Archer
56 Stewart Witmore

62 Simon Wilson

61 David Strange
60 lan Wadsworth
761 Karl Lupton

65 Graham Rose
64 John Bailey

63 Richard Hudson Evans

161 Peter Garforth
160 Tim Oliver

110 Guy Hussey
710 David Hussey
112 Robert Warwick
114 Paul Pocklington
113 Mark Leybourne
115 Alec Ambrose
111 Richard Kerr
116 Geoffrey Barker

Porsche 911

Renault 5GT Turbo
Renault 5GT Turbo
VW Golf VR6

Westfield SE
Caterham 7
Ginette G27

Locost Locohamma
Westfield Megabusa
Locost ZX12

Porsche 911 SC
Porsche 993RSR
Porsche 911 Carrerra
Porsche 944

Porsche 911
Porsche 911
Porsche 911 Carrera
Porsche 911 Carrerra
Porsche 911 Carrerra
Porsche 911
Porsche 911

Porsche 924
Porsche 911S Sport
Porsche 911
Porsche 911S Sport

Porsche 924S
Porsche 944 2500
Porsche 911

Alpine Renault GTA
Rover 200

RAW Striker
RAW Striker
Westfield SEW
Westfield SE i
Westfield SEiW
Westfield SEiW
Westfield SE
Westfield SE

C2

M1
M1
M1

M2
M2
M2

M3
M3
M3
M3

P1
P1
P1
P1

P2
P2
P2
P2
P2
P2
P2

P3
P3
P3
P3

P4
P4
P4

R2
R2

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

100.22

105.27
109.37
140.84

91.88
107.70
138.64

92.04
99.54
93.32
100.45

90.36
92.93
95.37
98.19

94.64

97.45

98.74
Retired
101.73
106.58
108.61

99.39
98.76
102.45
101.61

99.21
102.13
113.77

102.81
112.90

98.99
105.33
117.20
107.41
109.07
114.73
116.53
121.07

98.72

103.25
106.73
120.75

91.00
106.32
130.29

89.78
92.59
101.25
94.31

89.47
89.72
93.80
96.12

93.19
95.17
97.63
98.82
99.04
102.21
107.67

94.05
99.60
99.69
107.59

96.65
106.56
111.40

103.05
109.75

99.20
102.89
104.45
106.44
106.78
112.69
113.05
115.93

98.72

103.25
106.73
120.75

91.00
106.32
130.29

89.78
92.59
93.32
94.31

89.47
89.72
93.80
96.12

93.19
95.17
97.63
98.82
99.04
102.21
107.67

94.05
98.76
99.69
101.61

96.65
102.13
111.40

102.81
109.75

98.99
102.89
104.45
106.44
106.78
112.69
113.05
115.93
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117 Stuart Graham
119 Simon Green
118 Michael Smith
718 Genevieve Smith

722 Mike Ashton

723 Henry Moorhouse

120 George Newrick
123 Bob Moorhouse
121 lain Campbell

126 John Hoyle
125 Ash Mason
124 Matt Hillam
129 Christoher Hullat

133 Terry Everall
131 Andrew Lyall
130 Richard Carroll
132 Stewart Pickles

740 Derek Hodder
138 Paul Wright
137 Steve Robinson
738 Rob Navin

134 Nick Algar

127 Mick Allard

141 Chris Snell

122 JohnTomlinson
140 Julie Black

Westfield SE i
Westfield Sports
Westfield SE
Westfield SE

Westfield Sei
Sylva Striker
Westfield SeiW
Sylva Striker
Westfield SE

Westfield SeiW
Westfield Sei
Westfield Sei
Westfield SeiW

Westfield Megabusa
Westfield SeiW
Westfield Megabusa
Westfield SeiW

Westfield SEiW
Westfield SEiW
Westfield SEI
Westfield SEiW
Westfield Superbusa
Westfield Duck Sport
Westfield

Westfield Sei
Westfield SEiW

WB
WB
WB
WB

wWC
WC
WC
WC
wWC

WD
WD
WD
WD

WF
WF
WF
WF

WH
WH
WH
WH
WH
WH
WH
WH
WH

95.13
97.82
108.05
115.60

96.21
103.64
107.35
107.83
116.48

91.93
93.85
98.27
102.45

92.95
93.90
105.91
113.79

91.07
91.06
92.44
96.40
91.90
92.51
99.07
99.80
105.59

93.90
95.57
105.50
115.03

95.83
99.48
121.39
108.32

116.95

90.52
90.68
94.69
99.73

94.46
125.87
99.60
115.09

87.80
89.26
91.46
91.47
91.70
92.70
96.56
97.93
107.58

93.90
95.57
105.50
115.03

95.83
99.48
107.35
107.83
116.48

90.52
90.68
94.69
99.73

92.95
93.90
99.60
113.79

87.80
89.26
91.46
91.47
91.70
92.51
96.56
97.93
105.59
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CHAMPIONSHIP TIMES

Pos No Name Car Cl 1stRun 2nd Run 3rd Run Fastest
1 18 Andrew Platt Dallara F397 Vauxhall 5e  78.05 74.47 74.47
2 2 Tony Wiltshire Ralt RT34 Longman 5e 76.79 75.07 75.07
3 14 Stewart Robb Pilbeam MP58 3500 5f  76.16 75.62 75.62
4 5 RoyDawson DJ Firehawk 5d 75.71  Retired 75.71
5 3 Terry Holmes Reynard tegra SF84 5e 77.26 76.35 76.35
6 8 Steve Mills Van Diemen RF96 5e  80.80 80.29 80.29
7 31 John Chacksfield OMS 2000M 5b  80.75 80.66 80.66
8 10 Graham Porrett Reynard Tegra Cosworth 5e  83.10 80.99 80.99
9 7 Simon Ashby Reynard 883 1998 5e 83.74 81.29 81.29
10 11 John Sampson Quantum Xtreme 5000 3d 84.57 82.18 82.18
11 6 Martin Dowling Reynard 88D 3500 5f  85.40 82.77 82.77

12 4 Steve Broughton = OMS CF05 5d Retired Retired Retired

Northern Speed
Redline Midland
Michelin Porsche
Westfield Speed
Yorkshire Car Speed
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